

SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 105

Senator Carr asked the following question at the hearing on 24 May 2005:

Unlawful disclosures of information: The 37 cases referred by agencies – please provide an indication of:

(a) the cost of each investigation, and

(b) the aggregate cost for this year.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

(a) The cost for each investigation as at 31 May 2005 has been provided as per Agency
Referral:


 REFERRING DEPARTMENT TOTAL COST


1 Department of Employment and Workplace Relations  $          28,900.00
2 Commonwealth Director of Public Prosecutions  $            5,650.00
3 Department of Prime Minister and Cabinet  $            6,800.00
4 Department of Finance and Administration  $          30,550.00
5 Civil Aviation Safety Authority  $          96,800.00

6
Department of Immigration, Multicultural and Indigenous
Affairs  $          32,050.00

7 Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade  $          28,000.00
8 National Gallery Australia  $            1,400.00
9 Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Commission  $            2,550.00
10 Australian Electoral Commission  $          10,350.00

11 Private Person
Costs cannot be

established
12 AFP internally generated  $          10,050.00
13 AFP internally generated  $            4,600.00

14
Department of Immigration, Multicultural and Indigenous
Affairs  $          98,265.00

15 Department of Health and Aged Care  $          61,056.70
16 Office of National Assessments  $          51,971.70
17 Department of Defence  $            3,550.00

18 Office of National Assessments
Costs cannot be

established
19 Department of Transport and Regional Services  $          26,150.00
20 Shadow Minister for Workplace Relations  $          63,792.50
21 Centrelink  $            5,750.00
22 Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Services  $          44,236.50
23 Department of Defence  $          14,575.00


24 Department of Veteran Affairs  $          52,197.30
25 Department of Prime Minister and Cabinet  $          42,167.30
26 Department of Finance and Administration  $            5,366.70
27 Australian Customs Service  $            5,070.20
28 Civil Aviation Safety Authority  $               750.00
29 Commissioner for Superannuation  $          11,725.00
30 Australian Broadcasting Authority  $          17,192.00
31 Private Person $        163,482.00
32 Centrelink  $            1,004.00
33 Office of National Assessments  $            3,475.00
34 Department of Finance and Administration  $          15,808.00
35 Australian Secret Intelligence Organisation  $          98,457.40

36
Department of Immigration, Multicultural and Indigenous
Affairs  $          18,917.00

37 Private Person
Costs cannot be

established


(b) The aggregate cost for only the financial year 2004/2005 (as at 31 May 2005) is $391,258
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